
North Armagh Motor Club
Rainbow Telecom Loughgall Stages

Saturday 29 June 2013

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
3    Keith White/David Lyness                          Ford Escort MK I                   7 21:14.203:54.0 03:46.9 03:40.8 03:40.4 03:06.5 03:05.6 
10   Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor                        Ford Escort MK II                  7 21:33.304:00.1 03:52.5 03:42.9 03:41.9 03:08.0 03:07.9 
2    David Armstrong/Steven McComb                     Ford Escort MK II                  7 21:36.604:00.3 03:58.3 03:41.6 03:41.5 03:08.5 03:06.4 
62   Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe                      Ford Escort MK II                  6 21:38.703:58.5 03:55.1 03:44.7 03:43.2 03:09.9 03:07.3 
4    Martin Teggart/Arnold Lutton                      Ford Escort MK II                  6 21:44.204:02.2 03:56.7 03:46.5 03:42.4 03:09.7 03:06.7 
7    Trevor Wilson/Sarah Faloon                        Ford Escort                        6 21:46.204:03.0 03:57.5 03:44.1 03:45.5 03:08.6 03:07.5 
6    James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy                     Ford Escort MK II                  6 21:46.903:59.6 03:59.5 03:47.9 03:43.1 03:10.4 03:06.4 
5    Norman Armstrong/Timothy Allen                    Ford Escort MK II                  6 21:51.004:04.3 03:57.5 03:48.3 03:42.9 03:10.5 03:07.5 
66   Shane Cullen/Russell Harold                       Ford Escort                        6 21:53.804:02.8 03:58.7 03:46.0 03:45.2 03:11.5 03:09.6 
65   Adrian Hetherington/John Toal                     Ford Escort MK II                  7 21:59.504:08.3 03:55.8 03:44.5 03:49.4 03:12.7 03:08.8 
12   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                Ford Escort                        5 22:10.804:06.2 04:02.7 03:47.7 03:45.2 03:14.6 03:14.4 
68   Paul Killen/Martin Lynch                          Escort Mk2                         5 22:27.704:08.7 04:05.3 03:57.2 03:51.7 03:14.4 03:10.4 
21   JT Warnock/Sharon Darroch                         Ford Escort MK II                  5 22:29.504:07.6 04:04.1 03:56.8 03:51.2 03:14.0 03:15.8 
20   Irwin Craig/Jonathan Pollock                      Ford Escort MK II                  6 22:40.904:10.0 04:01.6 03:59.0 03:51.9 03:19.7 03:18.7 
41   Aidan Donnelly/Michael McClusker                  Ford Escort                        6 22:47.504:11.7 04:06.3 03:52.9 04:01.0 03:20.9 03:14.7 
23   Rory McPolin/David Johnston                       Ford Escort MK II                  5 22:52.704:15.6 04:04.8 03:55.9 03:59.5 03:20.0 03:16.9 
30   Gavin Devlin/Jim McSherry                         Chrysler Sunbeam                   3 22:53.904:13.6 04:03.5 03:59.7 03:57.9 03:22.2 03:17.0 
14   Alan Simms/Clare Simms                            Ford Escort MK II                  5 23:10.204:29.2 04:12.3 03:57.5 03:55.3 03:20.1 03:15.8 
32   Declan McKeown/Paul Mulholland                    BMW M3                             7 23:12.204:20.7 04:11.0 04:07.7 03:56.0 03:21.0 03:15.8 
25   Mark Greer/Brian Todd                             Ford Escort MK II                  5 23:14.104:16.8 04:09.6 03:59.7 04:00.2 03:24.2 03:23.6 
19   Brian Black/Ian Crozier                           Toyota Starlet                     2 23:17.004:20.0 04:11.9 04:02.5 03:58.2 03:21.8 03:22.6 
46   Garry Armstrong/Philip Armstrong                  Ford Escort MK II                  5 23:17.104:19.3 04:10.4 03:59.5 04:05.9 03:22.6 03:19.4 
40   Trevyn Spiers/Gary Toner                          Peugeot 106                        4 23:24.704:16.5 04:10.0 04:07.6 04:04.6 03:26.0 03:20.0 
17   Sean Agnew/Michael Dougan                         Citroen C2 R2                      4 23:27.004:19.4 04:08.0 04:01.2 04:10.7 03:30.6 03:17.1 
53   James Wilson JNR/Nigel Wilson                     Peugeot 106                        4 23:27.504:20.6 04:16.8 04:05.9 04:00.2 03:22.8 03:21.2 
45   Ian Green/Amanda Green                            Peugeot 205 GTI                    5 23:37.904:37.6 04:12.8 03:58.7 03:56.2 03:19.4 03:33.2 
36   Andrew Mackarel/Derek Mackarel                    Opel Ascona                        6 23:39.404:17.4 04:11.6 04:04.7 04:07.2 03:29.5 03:29.0 
58   Kevin Malone/Kevin Murphy                         Ford Escort MK II                  5 23:59.104:25.2 04:15.1 04:18.5 04:06.1 03:28.2 03:26.0 
33   Ronnie Hamill/Daniel Hamill                       Ford Escort MK II                  4 24:09.004:30.1 04:23.8 04:08.4 04:07.6 03:33.2 03:25.9 
28   Brice Hetherington/Tommy Nugent                   Ford Escort MK II                  5 24:14.304:36.6 04:17.9 04:14.1 04:13.6 03:27.9 03:24.2 
29   Joe McAteer/Frank McMullan                        Ford Escort MK II                  5 24:14.904:31.2 04:21.4 04:14.7 04:00.5 03:36.4 03:30.7 
18   Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride                      Citroen C2                         4 24:17.904:31.9 04:20.1 04:17.7 04:08.3 03:30.9 03:29.0 
48   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          Ford Escort MK II                  5 24:21.704:27.9 04:22.9 04:17.0 04:11.7 03:30.6 03:31.6 
35   Derek Crossen/Pam Irwin                           Ford Escort MK II                  6 24:23.704:36.3 04:19.8 04:19.2 04:11.4 03:32.1 03:24.9 
22   William Armstrong/Paddy McGrory                   Ford Escort                        5 24:30.504:03.6 03:58.4 06:00.0 03:55.0 03:18.0 03:15.5 
50   David Kane/ David Walsh                           Talbot Sunbeam                     3 24:35.504:33.2 04:22.0 04:19.8 04:16.7 03:33.7 03:30.1 
61   Camillus Murray/Patrick Kelly                     Peugeot 206                        4 24:36.504:26.8 04:21.2 04:18.0 04:16.8 03:36.4 03:37.3 
31   Mark Robinson/Brain Galbraith                     Chrysler Sunbeam                   3 24:41.804:24.8 04:17.9 04:32.0 04:08.9 03:44.5 03:33.7 
55   Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter                     Ford Anglia                        8 24:50.104:35.6 04:23.0 04:18.9 04:13.7 03:37.4 03:41.5 
51   Colin McFarland/Dean McFarland                    Ford Escort MK II                  5 24:52.304:30.3 04:22.2 04:17.6 04:10.2 03:33.0 03:59.0 
42   Paul Gray/Jim Smith                               Ford Escort MK I                   8 24:54.004:36.0 04:29.6 04:18.5 04:13.9 03:38.2 03:37.8 
11   Martin Toner/Sean Gray                            Ford Escort MK II                  5 24:56.806:00.0 04:12.3 03:58.4 03:58.2 03:25.9 03:22.0 
63   Gary Lockhard/ Carla Lockhard                     Ford Escort                        4 24:58.904:43.5 04:28.8 04:28.6 04:10.8 03:33.8 03:33.4 
56   Brian Carson/Adam Carson                          Austin Mini Cooper S               8 25:00.004:37.2 04:31.4 04:19.5 04:13.6 03:39.0 03:39.3 
37   Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch                         Ford Fiesta                        4 25:00.204:38.1 04:29.6 04:22.2 04:16.4 03:38.0 03:35.9 
27   Noel Vallely/Ailis Browne                         Toyota Corolla                     5 25:06.106:00.0 04:12.0 04:02.1 04:01.2 03:27.9 03:22.9 
38   Eamon Sweeney/Patrick Gallagher                   Ford Escort MK II                  4 25:08.404:17.1 04:14.9 04:05.2 05:24.5 03:36.9 03:29.8 
67   Ryan Bradley/Aaron Mawhinney                      Ford Escort MK II                  4 25:09.704:16.9 06:00.0 04:08.2 03:58.7 03:23.2 03:22.7 
43   James Wilson/Hilary Wilson                        Talbot Sunbeam Lotus               9 25:11.204:04.9 04:39.7 04:27.4 04:26.8 03:48.2 03:44.2 
16   Damian McGrath/James Logue                        Honda Civic                        4 25:12.804:20.4 04:10.6 04:00.8 06:00.0 03:20.9 03:20.1 
64   Sean Heraghty/Kieran Carr                         Toyota Corolla                     2 25:19.304:41.4 04:32.3 04:25.1 04:19.2 03:42.8 03:38.5 
57   Dermot Murray/Colin Tennyson                      Ford Escort MK II                  6 25:29.904:53.3 04:39.6 04:23.7 04:14.8 03:40.2 03:38.3 
60   Kyle Elder/Mark Elder                             Honda Civic                        4 26:11.504:49.2 04:36.2 04:46.8 04:26.6 03:49.4 03:43.3 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

52   Sean McNabb/James McNabb                          Vauxhall Chevette                  6 26:11.604:43.1 04:32.0 04:43.1 04:37.8 03:51.9 03:43.7 
54   Sam Ewart/Scott McMahon                           Ford Escort MK II                  9 26:26.304:57.0 04:40.1 04:27.4 04:29.5 03:56.4 03:55.9 
15   Alan Cassells/Gary Dean                           Peugeot 106 SI6                    4 26:46.504:21.4 04:29.5 04:13.7 04:03.7 06:00.0 03:38.2 
34   Eamonn McAleenan/Duncan MacFarlane                Rover SD1                          7 32:31.109:28.5 04:32.7 04:30.6 04:16.4 03:42.9 06:00.0 
49   James Wedlock/Avril Johnston                      Ford Escort                        2 04:46.1 04:32.2 06:00.0     
39   Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne                  Toyota Corolla                     4 04:10.1 06:00.0 06:00.0     
47   Alard Beattie/Wilson Cunninghaam                  Ford Escort MK II                  5 04:28.5 04:22.4 04:06.4 04:04.9 04:08.0   
59   David Rogan/Samuel Matthewson                     Ford Escort MK II                  5 04:57.1 04:42.0 04:33.9 04:27.6 06:00.0   
9    Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts                         Ford Escort G3                     6 04:04.6 04:00.3 03:59.2 FAIL    
44   Gerard O'Connell/Sean Magee                       Ford Escort                        6 04:36.0 04:07.2 06:00.0     
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Class 2

No. Name TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
19   Brian Black/Ian Crozier                           23:17.004:20.0 04:11.9 04:02.5 03:58.2 03:21.8 03:22.6 
64   Sean Heraghty/Kieran Carr                         25:19.304:41.4 04:32.3 04:25.1 04:19.2 03:42.8 03:38.5 
49   James Wedlock/Avril Johnston                      04:46.1 04:32.2 06:00.0     

Class 3

No. Name TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
30   Gavin Devlin/Jim McSherry                         22:53.904:13.6 04:03.5 03:59.7 03:57.9 03:22.2 03:17.0 
50   David Kane/ David Walsh                           24:35.504:33.2 04:22.0 04:19.8 04:16.7 03:33.7 03:30.1 
31   Mark Robinson/Brain Galbraith                     24:41.804:24.8 04:17.9 04:32.0 04:08.9 03:44.5 03:33.7 

Class 4

No. Name TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
40   Trevyn Spiers/Gary Toner                          23:24.704:16.5 04:10.0 04:07.6 04:04.6 03:26.0 03:20.0 
17   Sean Agnew/Michael Dougan                         23:27.004:19.4 04:08.0 04:01.2 04:10.7 03:30.6 03:17.1 
53   James Wilson JNR/Nigel Wilson                     23:27.504:20.6 04:16.8 04:05.9 04:00.2 03:22.8 03:21.2 
33   Ronnie Hamill/Daniel Hamill                       24:09.004:30.1 04:23.8 04:08.4 04:07.6 03:33.2 03:25.9 
18   Philip Hamilton/Derek Stride                      24:17.904:31.9 04:20.1 04:17.7 04:08.3 03:30.9 03:29.0 
61   Camillus Murray/Patrick Kelly                     24:36.504:26.8 04:21.2 04:18.0 04:16.8 03:36.4 03:37.3 
63   Gary Lockhard/ Carla Lockhard                     24:58.904:43.5 04:28.8 04:28.6 04:10.8 03:33.8 03:33.4 
37   Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch                         25:00.204:38.1 04:29.6 04:22.2 04:16.4 03:38.0 03:35.9 
38   Eamon Sweeney/Patrick Gallagher                   25:08.404:17.1 04:14.9 04:05.2 05:24.5 03:36.9 03:29.8 
67   Ryan Bradley/Aaron Mawhinney                      25:09.704:16.9 06:00.0 04:08.2 03:58.7 03:23.2 03:22.7 
16   Damian McGrath/James Logue                        25:12.804:20.4 04:10.6 04:00.8 06:00.0 03:20.9 03:20.1 
60   Kyle Elder/Mark Elder                             26:11.504:49.2 04:36.2 04:46.8 04:26.6 03:49.4 03:43.3 
15   Alan Cassells/Gary Dean                           26:46.504:21.4 04:29.5 04:13.7 04:03.7 06:00.0 03:38.2 
39   Stanley McKeown/Mervyn Hawthorne                  04:10.1 06:00.0 06:00.0     

Class 5

No. Name TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
12   William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin                22:10.804:06.2 04:02.7 03:47.7 03:45.2 03:14.6 03:14.4 
68   Paul Killen/Martin Lynch                          22:27.704:08.7 04:05.3 03:57.2 03:51.7 03:14.4 03:10.4 
21   JT Warnock/Sharon Darroch                         22:29.504:07.6 04:04.1 03:56.8 03:51.2 03:14.0 03:15.8 
23   Rory McPolin/David Johnston                       22:52.704:15.6 04:04.8 03:55.9 03:59.5 03:20.0 03:16.9 
14   Alan Simms/Clare Simms                            23:10.204:29.2 04:12.3 03:57.5 03:55.3 03:20.1 03:15.8 
25   Mark Greer/Brian Todd                             23:14.104:16.8 04:09.6 03:59.7 04:00.2 03:24.2 03:23.6 
46   Garry Armstrong/Philip Armstrong                  23:17.104:19.3 04:10.4 03:59.5 04:05.9 03:22.6 03:19.4 
45   Ian Green/Amanda Green                            23:37.904:37.6 04:12.8 03:58.7 03:56.2 03:19.4 03:33.2 
58   Kevin Malone/Kevin Murphy                         23:59.104:25.2 04:15.1 04:18.5 04:06.1 03:28.2 03:26.0 
28   Brice Hetherington/Tommy Nugent                   24:14.304:36.6 04:17.9 04:14.1 04:13.6 03:27.9 03:24.2 
29   Joe McAteer/Frank McMullan                        24:14.904:31.2 04:21.4 04:14.7 04:00.5 03:36.4 03:30.7 
48   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          24:21.704:27.9 04:22.9 04:17.0 04:11.7 03:30.6 03:31.6 
22   William Armstrong/Paddy McGrory                   24:30.504:03.6 03:58.4 06:00.0 03:55.0 03:18.0 03:15.5 
51   Colin McFarland/Dean McFarland                    24:52.304:30.3 04:22.2 04:17.6 04:10.2 03:33.0 03:59.0 
11   Martin Toner/Sean Gray                            24:56.806:00.0 04:12.3 03:58.4 03:58.2 03:25.9 03:22.0 
27   Noel Vallely/Ailis Browne                         25:06.106:00.0 04:12.0 04:02.1 04:01.2 03:27.9 03:22.9 
47   Alard Beattie/Wilson Cunninghaam                  04:28.5 04:22.4 04:06.4 04:04.9 04:08.0   
59   David Rogan/Samuel Matthewson                     04:57.1 04:42.0 04:33.9 04:27.6 06:00.0   
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Class 6

No. Name TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
62   Mervyn Wedlock/Damien McCabe                      21:38.703:58.5 03:55.1 03:44.7 03:43.2 03:09.9 03:07.3 
4    Martin Teggart/Arnold Lutton                      21:44.204:02.2 03:56.7 03:46.5 03:42.4 03:09.7 03:06.7 
7    Trevor Wilson/Sarah Faloon                        21:46.204:03.0 03:57.5 03:44.1 03:45.5 03:08.6 03:07.5 
6    James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy                     21:46.903:59.6 03:59.5 03:47.9 03:43.1 03:10.4 03:06.4 
5    Norman Armstrong/Timothy Allen                    21:51.004:04.3 03:57.5 03:48.3 03:42.9 03:10.5 03:07.5 
66   Shane Cullen/Russell Harold                       21:53.804:02.8 03:58.7 03:46.0 03:45.2 03:11.5 03:09.6 
20   Irwin Craig/Jonathan Pollock                      22:40.904:10.0 04:01.6 03:59.0 03:51.9 03:19.7 03:18.7 
41   Aidan Donnelly/Michael McClusker                  22:47.504:11.7 04:06.3 03:52.9 04:01.0 03:20.9 03:14.7 
36   Andrew Mackarel/Derek Mackarel                    23:39.404:17.4 04:11.6 04:04.7 04:07.2 03:29.5 03:29.0 
35   Derek Crossen/Pam Irwin                           24:23.704:36.3 04:19.8 04:19.2 04:11.4 03:32.1 03:24.9 
57   Dermot Murray/Colin Tennyson                      25:29.904:53.3 04:39.6 04:23.7 04:14.8 03:40.2 03:38.3 
52   Sean McNabb/James McNabb                          26:11.604:43.1 04:32.0 04:43.1 04:37.8 03:51.9 03:43.7 
9    Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts                         04:04.6 04:00.3 03:59.2 FAIL    
44   Gerard O'Connell/Sean Magee                       04:36.0 04:07.2 06:00.0     

Class 7

No. Name TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
3    Keith White/David Lyness                          21:14.203:54.0 03:46.9 03:40.8 03:40.4 03:06.5 03:05.6 
10   Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor                        21:33.304:00.1 03:52.5 03:42.9 03:41.9 03:08.0 03:07.9 
2    David Armstrong/Steven McComb                     21:36.604:00.3 03:58.3 03:41.6 03:41.5 03:08.5 03:06.4 
65   Adrian Hetherington/John Toal                     21:59.504:08.3 03:55.8 03:44.5 03:49.4 03:12.7 03:08.8 
32   Declan McKeown/Paul Mulholland                    23:12.204:20.7 04:11.0 04:07.7 03:56.0 03:21.0 03:15.8 
34   Eamonn McAleenan/Duncan MacFarlane                32:31.109:28.5 04:32.7 04:30.6 04:16.4 03:42.9 06:00.0 

Class 8

No. Name TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
55   Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter                     24:50.104:35.6 04:23.0 04:18.9 04:13.7 03:37.4 03:41.5 
42   Paul Gray/Jim Smith                               24:54.004:36.0 04:29.6 04:18.5 04:13.9 03:38.2 03:37.8 
56   Brian Carson/Adam Carson                          25:00.004:37.2 04:31.4 04:19.5 04:13.6 03:39.0 03:39.3 

Class 9

No. Name TotalRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6
43   James Wilson/Hilary Wilson                        25:11.204:04.9 04:39.7 04:27.4 04:26.8 03:48.2 03:44.2 
54   Sam Ewart/Scott McMahon                           26:26.304:57.0 04:40.1 04:27.4 04:29.5 03:56.4 03:55.9 
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